C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 057396 0210 Rev. 04
Page 1 of 3
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Holder of Certificate: XP Power LLC.
340 Commerce, Suite 100
Irvine CA 92602
USA

Brand Name: XP
Parameters:
Rated Input Voltage:  100-240 VAC
Rated Frequency:  50/60 Hz
Rated Input Current:  3.2 A
Protection Class:  Class I at end use
Temperature, Ambient:  50°C with 100% rated output
                                       70°C with 50% rated output
Elevatation for use: 0-3048 m above sea level
Approved models and Rated Outputs:
OUTPUT RATING
Model Number Voltage (VDC) Maximum
Current (A)
Maximum Power
(W)
CCB250PS12 12 20.8 250
CCB250PS15 15 16.7 250
CCB250PS24 24 10.4 250
CCB250PS28 28 8.9 250
CCB250PS36 36 6.9 250
CCB250PS48 48 5.2 250
Stand-by output for all models: 5Vdc/0.5A.
Additional suffix "SF" provided for units provided with only one fuse in the line and no fuse in the
neutral.
C E R T I F I C A T E